

2022 BOARD OF DIRECTORS ELECTION OFFICIAL BALLOT

THERE ARE THREE (3) CANDIDATES RUNNING FOR THE THREE (3) OPEN POSITIONS on the 2022 TALERIS CREDIT UNION BOARD OF DIRECTORS

YOU MAY VOTE FOR UP TO THREE (3), TO SERVE A THREE (3) YEAR TERM

PLEASE NOTE: PRIMARY MEMBER ONLY CAN VOTE



JEFFREY CLAWSON

Mr. Clawson currently serves on the Taleris Credit Union Board of Directors. Jeff is Chief Credit Officer at Growth Opportunity Partners and a Northeast Ohio native with 25 years of experience lending to small businesses. As Chief Credit Officer Jeff is responsible for credit policy, operating procedures, and day to day underwriting. He also takes an active role in the business development and qualification of prospective clients to determine their alignment with the mission of Growth Opportunity Partners. Before joining Growth Opportunity Partners Jeff was a Senior Credit Officer at Key Bank.



MICHAEL HOLDEN

Mr. Holden joined the Advisory Board of Taleris Credit Union in early 2021 and was elected to fill a vacancy on the Board of Directors in August, 2021. Michael is a graduate of the University of Missouri. His bachelor's degree has a focus in Business, History and Philosophy. He has worked in the Land Title Industry all his professional life and currently serves as Vice President for North American Title Insurance Company where he has been for the past 10 years. He and his wife, Laura, live in Berea, where they enjoy the Metroparks and travel.



Signature

MICHAEL GILDENMEISTER

Mr. Gildenmeister currently serves on the Taleris Credit Union Advisory Board. Michael is a certified public accountant and is employed at Cohen and Company in Cleveland, Ohio. He graduated from Bowling Green State University and earned his MBA from Cleveland State University. In his spare time, he enjoys traveling and spending time with his family.

2022 Taleris Credit Union Annual Meeting

Meeting to be held virtually via Zoom on: Saturday, March 19, 2022 | 1:00 PM EST

PRIMARY MEMBER ONLY CAN VOTE

Please vote and complete the information below, then MAIL TO: LILLIE & COMPANY, LLC | PO BOX 1208 | WOOSTER, OH 44691

LILLIE & COMPANY is our auditor, and the results of the board election will be tabulated there, so ballots must be sent to them.

Your completed ballot must be received by February 11, 2022 to be counted. Thank you for playing an active role in the Election of your Board of Directors.

No mail ballot shall be valid after the expiration of eleven months after delivery to the credit union.

Name	Acct. No.

Date